# \$40.00 44408

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM854910

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Proucts, LLC		04/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Systems Group Americas LLC	
Street Address:	N85 W12545 Westbrook Crossing	
City:	Menomonee Falls	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53051	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4440832	BLUE SEA SYSTEMS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9209295000

Email: rachel.preston@brunswick.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Preston

Address Line 1: W6250 Pioneer Road

Address Line 4: Fond du Lac, WISCONSIN 54936

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Preston
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Preston/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Power Products name change to ASG#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0300

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	d Liability Company:	Power Products, LLC
чисми и под применения при пределения под предоставления под предостав	and on a completing discount and sixtee about the completing of a completing to the completing of the	
The Certificate of	of Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby amend
as follows:		
	e of the Limited Liat tems Group America	
	VHEREOF, the under	rsigned have executed this Certificate of
This document is f	to be effective: May 1, 2	022.
	By:	/s/ Jenisa Irizarry
		Authorized Person(s)
	Na	Authorized Person(s)  me: Jenisa Irizarry, Special Manager

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:26 AM 04/11/2022
FILED 10:26 AM 04/11/2022
SR 20221389681 - File Number 5423423

21389681 - File Number 5423423 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/20/2023 REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0301